

## ISFC Youth Developmental Academy "It All Starts Here"

**Philosophy:** To provide a safe, physical and fun environment that allows each individual player to learn the basic skills of the game at their own pace.

## **Emphasis**

- Foster a player's passion for the game
- Age-appropriate attacking/defending skills
- Dribbling, both feet
- Passing and receiving
- Finishing
- Speed and agility

## Session 1 Ages 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014: Saturdays - January 4<sup>th</sup>, 11<sup>th</sup>, 18<sup>th</sup>, 25<sup>th</sup> Girls & Boys: 9:00am - 10:00am Sundays - January 5<sup>th</sup>, 12<sup>th</sup>, 19<sup>th</sup>, 26<sup>th</sup> Girls & Boys: 4:00pm - 5:00pm

Session 2: Ages 2014, 2015, 2016
Saturdays - February 1<sup>st</sup>, 8<sup>th</sup>, 15<sup>th</sup>, 22<sup>nd</sup>
Girls & Boys: 9:00am - 10:00am
Sundays - February 2<sup>nd</sup>, 9<sup>th</sup>, 16<sup>th</sup>, 23<sup>rd</sup>
Girls & Boys: 4:00pm - 5:00pm

Ages: Session 1 girls/boys born in 2011, 2012, 2013 and 2014, Session 2 girls/boys born in 2014, 2015 and 2016 Location: 1355 Vine St, Jasper IN 47546

What to bring: Players will need water, cleats and shin guards.

**<u>Registration</u>**: Players can register at **isfcsoccer.org** or by mailing form & payment to: ISFC, PO Box 264, Jasper, IN 47547 <u>**Deadline**</u>: Registrations for session 1 should be received by **January 3<sup>rd</sup>**. Registration for session 2 is **January 24<sup>th</sup>**. <u>**Cost**</u>: \$65 per player (includes Academy Shirt!) Make checks payable to: ISFC

Camp instructor: Andres Schroeder, Youth Academy Director Contact: 812.598.0688, aschroeder@nedubois.k12.in.us

Player Name:		Shirt Size: YS   YM   YL   AS   AM   AL
Address:	City:	Birth Year:
Parent/Guardian Name:		Player Grade:
Contact Email:		Cell#:
Player is registering for: Session 1 (	(\$65) Session 2 (\$65)	
Waiver (MUST BE SIGNED):		I hereby for myself, my

minor child, my administrators, heirs and assigns waive and release any and all right and claims for damages, including negligence, I may have against The Indiana Southwest Futbol Club, Inc., its board of directors, officers, commissioners, chairpersons, referees, and/or coaches, for property damage or personal injury, including death that may arise or grow out of my minor child's participation in ISFC's soccer program. I also agree to indemnify and hold harmless The Indiana Southwest Futbol Club, Inc.; its board of directors, officers, commissioners, chairpersons, referees, and/or coaches any claim, damages, expenses or action, including attorney fees, assessed or brought against them because of my acts or omissions or the acts or omissions of my minor child. I give ISFC permission to use photographic images of my child for website and advertising purposes.